C
p
D
a
b
c
a
A

rations for three times, the final mole ratio of Si3N4 to SiO2 of the
nfiltrated sample is about 1:0.6. In addition, linear shrinkages are
elow 6% for all sintered samples because of partial sintering with
ow sintering temperature. These results mean better precision in
he dimensional control that opens an opportunity to the industrial
iability of aqueous gelcasting for manufacturing complex-shaped
arts.
SEM fracture surface of green bodies with and without infiltra-
ion is shown in Fig. 1. After one infiltration cycle, Si3N4 particles
end to be bonded by silica gel, exhibiting a more dense morphology
s most small voids derived from the stack of Si3N4 particles were
lled with silica gel [14]. Furthermore, the fracture surface from
able 2
ulk density and linear shrinkage of the Si3N4/Si2N2O composite ceramics sintered at di
Specimens Sintering temperature (◦C) Infiltration cycles
SN1550/0 1550 0
SN1550/1 1550 1
SN1550/2 1550 2
SN1550/3 1550 3
SN1600/2 1600 2
SN1650/2 1650 2
Fig. 1. SEM fracture surface of green bodies (a) prepared with partial sintering at
1350 ◦C (b) after one infiltration cycle of (a).
the interior to the exterior region of the compact after infiltration
is the same, implying uniform microstructure.